

## **ARTSON ENGINEERING LIMITED**

5<sup>th</sup> April 2024

Corporate Relationship Dept., **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 522134

With reference to the captioned subject, enclosed the Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, duly signed by authorised representative of M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, the Register & Share Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company and Mr. Deepak Tibrewal, the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, for the financial year ended 31st March 2024.

This is for your information and record.

## For Artson Engineering Limited

DEEPAK
TIBREWAL
Deepak Tibrewal

Digitally signed by DEEPAK TIBREWAL
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, postalCode=500048,
st=Telangana,
serialNumber=80F4393496F9FF538094082784748
76C2CC4460E971080A052F40F2F91688176,
cn=DEEPAK TIBREWAL
Date: 2024.04.05 10:41:34 +05'30'

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS 8925

Encl: As Above



## ARTSON ENGINEERING LIMITED

5<sup>th</sup> April 2024

Corporate Relationship Dept. **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001,
Maharashtra

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## **CERTIFICATE**

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the financial year ended 31st March 2024]

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that, all activities related to share transfer facilities are maintained by M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company, having its Registered Office at C 101, 247 Park, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, Maharashtra.

Thanking You

Yours Truly,

For Artson Engineering Limited

DEEPAK
TIBREWAL
Deepak Tibrewal

Digitally signed by DEEPAK TIBREWAL
DN: c=IN, o=Personal, postalCode=500048,
st=Telangan,
serialNumber=80F4393496F9FF53809408278
474876CZCC4460E971080A05ZF40F2F916881
76, cn=DEEPAT IBREWAL
Date: 2024.04.05 10:33:22 +05'30'

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS 8925

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Digitally signed by ASHOX SOMAPPA SHE Dix C-NL O-Personal production of the CHI SOMAPPA SHE SOMAPPA SHEETY DIRECTION OF THE CHI SOMAPPA SH

**Authorised Signatory**